Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6
OMB N 0661 0011 /

100877164

1 COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

'C ONI V

		Patent and Trademark Office	
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:, P		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Wakat Design Systems, Inc.	Wagner Spray Tech Corporation 1770 Fernbrook Lane	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation: State of Minnesota ☐ Other	Minneapolis, MN 55447 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation: State of Minnesota ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	Assignment	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4.	Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/227,635 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John M Haurykiewicz Faegre & Benson, LLP 2200 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	bon, the execution date of the application is: B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,188,463 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _1_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account for underpayment 8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029	
	DO NOT USE	THIS CD LOT	
	John M. Haurykiewicz Name of person signing Signature	11/04/98 Date	
	Attorney Docket No. 17771-214052 Total number of pages including cov	Date ver sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments			

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMATK **REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0728**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wakat Design Systems, Inc., a corporation of the state of Minnesota and having its principal offices at 151 East Cliff Road, Burnsville, MN 55337, (hereinafter "said Assignor"), owns the marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Wagner Spray Tech Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Minnesota and having its principal offices at 1770 Fernbrook Lane, Minneapolis, MN 55447 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, together with the good will of the business with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration to said Assignor in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, all registrations and applications for registration of said trademarks, including those specifically identified on Schedule A hereto, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks.

In Witness Whereof, said Assignor has, through its duly authorized agent executed this document on this 19th day of August, 1998.

WAKAT DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Printed Name:

Stephen B. Hoyt

Title: Pr

President and Chief Executive

Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

) ss.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

On this 19th day of August, 1998, before me personally appeared Stephen B. Hoyt known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as President and Chief Executive Officer of Wakat Design Systems, Inc. and acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

M2:20191775.01

JOAN E. RUDOLPH NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0729 Schedule A

Mark Serial No. Filing Date

WAKAT 75/227,635 01/17/97

RECORDED: 11/04/1998

M2:20191775.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0730